Model 1850
Bowl Type Food Cutter
Standard Features
➤  Cutter is designed for cutting and mixing
 virtually all types of food products in one easy
       operation; cut, chop, blend and mix quickly
 and conveniently
➤ High-grade stainless steel knives rotate at 1720
RPM and are easily removed for cleaning; two-knife
assembly is standard
➤ 1-speed, 1 HP, totally enclosed and permanently
lubricated knife motor, thermally protected
➤ Furnished in 115/60/1, 12.8 amp, AC
➤ Bowl cover and knife guard interlock prevents the
cutter from running if cover is raised
➤ Highly reliable, 2-position, moisture resistant, rotary
on/off switch with power indicator light; safety
interlock mechanism prevents opening the bowl
cover and knife guard during machine operation
➤ 18-1/4” (464 mm) ID bowl is stainless steel and
removes easily for cleaning; exclusive “free-
wheeling” feature permits bowl to be manually
turned for fast removal of cut product, ease of
ingredient blending and quick cleanup
➤ Base is a sanitary, anodized aluminum casting;
bowl cover and knife guard are solid one-piece
anodized aluminum; unit disassembles quickly
without tools for easy cleaning
➤ Attached 6-foot, flexible, 3-wire cord and plug for
grounded receptacle
➤    Includes a convenient #12 Taper Hub for optional
       meat grinder and vegetable slicer/grater attachments
Accessories
❑ FCMC -  #12 Taper Hub Meat Grinder
❑   VSPH - #12 Taper Hub Vegetable Slicer/Grater
Item #
B
o
w
l Typ
e Fo
o
d
 C
u
tter M
o
d
el 1
8
5
0
Berkel Company • 4406 Technology Drive •  South Bend, IN  46628-9700
574-232-8222 • 800-348-0251 • FAX 888-888-2838 • www.berkel.com
Form #SPC16-0902N
Safety and Convenience Features
Berkel Model 1850 bowl cutter is a high perfor-
mance, versatile machine that quickly cuts, chops,
blends and mixes vegetables, fruits, cheeses
and virtually any other product quickly and
conveniently. The large, one-piece 18-1/2” stainless
steel bowl features an exclusive “free-wheeling”
action, which permits the bowl to be manually
turned for fast removal of cut product, ease of
ingredient blending and quick cleanup. The bowl
cover and knife guard interlock prevent the cutter
from running when the cover is raised. The power
switch interlock mechanism prevents opening
the bowl cover and knife guard during machine
operation. The unit includes a convenient #12 Taper
Hub for optional meat grinder and vegetable slicer/
grater attachments. The 1850 bowl cutter is easy to
clean and disassembles quickly without tools.
Approved By:
Date
Model 1850
Model No.            Bowl                        Knife Product Dimensions
                              Diameter                 RPM Width A Depth B Height C
1850                  18-1/4”                     1720 37-1/2” 24” 16”
                             (464 mm) (953 mm) (610mm) (406 mm)
          Motor             Electrical          Weight          Box Dimensions
            Net  Ship          Width       Depth    Height
           1-speed          115/60/1             124 lbs.    180 lbs.          45”      33”                    22”
            1 HP                              (56 kg.)    (82 kg)            (1143mm)      (838 mm)              (559 mm)
Form #SPC16-0902N             © 2002 Berkel Company                 Litho in U.S.A.
Berkel Company • 4406 Technology Drive •  South Bend, IN  46628-9700
574-232-8222 • 800-348-0251 • FAX 888-888-2838 • www.berkel.com
B
o
w
l T
yp
e
Fo
o
d
 C
u
tt
er
 M
o
d
el
 1
8
5
0
Model 1850
Bowl Type Food Cutter
Specifications
Design: Cutter is designed for cutting and
mixing virtually all types of food products in one
easy operation – cut, chop, blend and mix quickly
and conveniently.
Motor: 1-speed, 1 HP, totally enclosed, permanently
lubricated ball bearings, thermally protected.
Electrical:  Furnished in 115/60/1, 12.8 amp, AC.
Finish/construction: Base is a sanitary anodized
aluminum casting. Bowl cover and knife guard are
solid, one-piece anodized aluminum. Bowl cover
and knife guard interlock prevents the cutter from
running if cover is raised. Unit disassembles quickly
without tools for easy cleaning.
Bowl: The 18-1/4” (464 mm) ID bowl is stainless
steel and removes easily for cleaning. An exclusive
“free-wheeling” feature permits the bowl to be
manually turned for fast removal of cut product,
ease of ingredient blending and quick cleanup.
Knives: High-grade, stainless steel knives rotate at
1720 RPM and are easily removed for cleaning;
two-knife assembly is standard.
Switch: Highly reliable, 2-position, moisture
resistant, rotary on/off switch with power indicator
light. A safety interlock mechanism prevents the
openingof the bowl cover and knife guard during
machine operation.
Cord and Plug: Attached 6-foot, flexible, 3-wire cord
and plug for grounded receptacle.
Power Drive Hub: Includes a convenient #12 Taper
Hub for optional meat grinder and vegetable slicer/
grater attachments.
Warranty: All parts, service and travel coverage for
one year, excluding wear items.
As we continually strive to improve our products, specifications
are necessarily subject to change without notice.
A
C
B